SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
)} }

ek o e CVS_E pny o i) [ ':-: )
NO. w‘ n”? ED NO ST b DATE/TIME OF SALE A e e
DOCKET/RETURN $IS 00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ jon i
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES Sl? 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE N &
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00
COPIES $ 5,
NOTARY $ /7, r L
TOTAL %% % s sk sk sk ook ekl ook $ ¢ /i} { R
WEB POSTING 5‘150 00 o
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 57
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $?5 00 o
TOTAL EES SRR EEEEE S SR EEEEE ST $ " E;"_.-'!. :. J_‘
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 410
TOTAL EEE RS L EEEEE R RS 2 2T L
REAL ESTATE TAXES: o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $_ b /
SCHOOL DIST. 20 SN ‘-f_»\
DELINQUENT 20 D, ¥

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20_ % / 4 ‘{ T
WATER 0 s
TOTAL * %% *skdokskskoriorkkoriokkk ¢ "I,f-'_..:;_,;\_/_l..j_’g'_'_)
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § g,
MISC. $
$

TOTAL * %% % ek ok kool e sk e e skoske sk ok % $ RS

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § /ot

T



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

8 MAC Bl e AR YR 1Y) N
NO. JaraRal ED NO. 5ol JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: f ",-"' e
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Lyas, T
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § 5 A
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ §_ —
MISC. COSTS s
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s Y 25,60
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ﬂfﬁfp& o~ / ﬁ@ém Q’(/Q / / 74 ¥ Sé'zé/f{/c
, AN

e
NI
TOTAL DUE: § S/ ol e
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /50
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ <0)5 e
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLr
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora lerrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

August 21, 2009

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Ryan A. Heim & Tori M. Heim
674 Market Street URGENT
Benton, PA 17814
No. 2009-CV-34

Dear Sir or Madam:

I'hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property knocked-down to me
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ" to FANNIE MAE, P.O Box 650043,
Dallas, TX 75265-0043,

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, record the original and send
notification of the recording date. Enclosed please find two Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Values and two stamped sclf-addressed envelopes for your
convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly, ;

Enclosure

cC; GMAC Mortgage, LLC Account No. 191787



COMMONWEALTI! OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
LIARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX AT
STATEMENT OF VALUE

: Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complele each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
wheu the deed is withort consideration, or by gifl, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the iransfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on; (1) family relationship or {2} publie utility easement. If more space is meeded, attach additional sheet(s),

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed

to the following person:

Nuame

_PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Suite 1400

Telephone Number:

Area Code { 215) 563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Aceeptance of Document
G rantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)y Lessce(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FANNIE MAE
_Columbia County Courthouse
Streel Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main St. P.O Box 650043
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75265-0043
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Streel Address City, Township, Borough
_674 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814 Borough of Benton
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Benfon 02-04-107-00,000
b VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$4,828.94 + -0- = 5$4,828.94
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$20,293.00 X 3.69 = %74,881.17
E EXEMPTION DATA

ta. Amouwnt of Exemption Claimed

100% 100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

le. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed

100 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Beluw for Excemptivn Claimed

Ll Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development A gency.

(Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)

Ll
) Transter 1o a Trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all bencficiarics.)

L' Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement. }
{1

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(if condemuation or in liey of condemnation, d@tach a copy of resolution.)

{1 Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and nole/Assignment.)
(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being correcied or confirmed.)

[} Statutory corporate consalidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

[]  Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other thar listed above. Transfer to FANNIE MAE. “This Transfer is an
excmpt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect. 8102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a { ¢) (2)

Under Penalties of law, 1 declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the bestmy

knowiedge and helief, it is true, correct and complefe .
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Dat% / i
/, ARI1%
ALY T ¢

Nora M. Ferrer
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTA'CWPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN TUE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TQ RECORD TIE DEED



BHONE
(5700 $89-5622

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

7 ».- o 4
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (370} 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
{570 784-63060

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Tk

Mo« “

FROM:

| C/; ambag [ 7 ;?/ P

COMPANY:

AT ,?‘__' /Jé»-(:‘)?

FAXN NUMBER:

TOTAL NG OF FAGES INCLUDING COVER P

-
‘--‘-)
PHONE NUMBLE: SENDLER'S REFERENCL NUMBKR:
RF.: 3 . YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
/’f‘*’ 3} N
D URGENT D FOR REVIEW D PLITASE COMMENT D FLEASE BEEPLY D PLEASE RECYCLE

WNOTES/COMMERNTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBILA COUNTY SHERIFFS

OFFICE. TF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TH

PLILASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.

ESE DOCUMENTS,




Message Page 1 of 1

From: Nora Ferrer [Nora.Ferrer@fedphe.com)
Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2000 3:16 PM
To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: RE: Inguiry

Can you fax or email me the cost sheet?
Thanks
fax 215-567-0072

From: Timothy Chamberlain [mailto:tchamberlain@columbiapa.org]
Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2009 2:51 PM

To: Nora Ferrer

Subject: RE: Inquiry

There is a balance due of $3,018.60

Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2009 2:50 PM
To: Timothy Chamberlain
Subject: RE: Inquiry

That would help
HEIM, Ryan

-----Original Message--—-

From: Timothy Chamberlain [mailto:tchamberlain@columbiapa.org]
Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2009 2:40 PM

To: Nora Ferrer

Subject: RE: Inquiry

On which file?

Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2009 2:32 PM
To: Timothy Chamberlain
Subject: Inquiry

Hi Sheriff Chamberlain, can you give me a status on the sheriff's deed, and provide me with a cost
sheet?
Thanks

Yours truly,
Nora Ferrer
215-320-0007, ext. 1477

9/16/2009
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DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

somplete items 1, 2, ar Also complets
tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

*int your name and address on the reverse
0 that we can return the card to you.

\ttach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

wticle Addressed to:

NTERNAL REVENLUE SERVICE
FTECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
NILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signaturg ", . ;
X %:/ / / ! Ager{;/ ‘-l

# Acdresss
B, Received by Name, C. Dato of Delive

DAV 1215 g

D. Is delivery address diffegeht\' 3
If YES, enter delivery A

N
&

N

h

W0 ARCH STREET ROOM 32359
*HILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3. Service Type T
P Certifiod Mail 1 Express Mail
{7 Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchand:
[ nsured Mait [ C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes} ] Yes

wticle Number
Transfer from service label)

70407 3020 D0ODYL 4837 727k

~orm 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
Jomplete tems 1, 2, an 'Also complete

em 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

|
|
|
|
|
i

i
!

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

M Compiete items 1, 2, an.  .‘Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is dasired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to yoLl.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space parmits.

rint your name and address on the raverse Bl Addressi
0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Deliva
tach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, § 0
ron the front if space permits. e
— D. Is dalivery address di Yes
wticle Addressed to: IF YES. enter dalivery », - I}
T.5. SMALL BUSINTESS ADMINISTRATION : 4 m |
'HILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE &
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING i _ “"f
900 MARKET STREET-5™ FLOOR 3. Servics Typo NG w
PHILADELPFHIA, PA 19107 P Certified Mall (] Express Ma
Ll Registered DO Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mait O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes} O Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) ?DD? HDEDUDDL L{E|3? ?EEI:] .
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1
L . S
!

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Signatuwe . . .
A S et B Y
 B- Received by ( Printed Name) i Date of Del
RO3 o

1. Article Addressed to:

D. !s delivery address different from tem 1? [ Yes

It YES, enter delivery address below: O No
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERTEF SALE -
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE "
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION [t—
DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 7128-1230 ¥ Cortifled Mall [ Exprass Mail
[ Registerad O Return Recelpt for Merchan
O insured Mail 3 cob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number
{fransfer from service fabel)

?__DEI?___HDED 000 4837 7245

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-



JUN. 23. Z009 (TUE) [1:5¢6  KREIBHER&GREGOROWICZ 708871477 PAGE. 2./

Jﬁwf% ,9/
HREISHMER AND GREGOROWICZ
407 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENMSYLVAMNIA 17615
7o) 784-5211
www.columbiacountylaw.com

WILLIAM 5, KREISHER HOM, C, E XKREISHER (1874-1931)
MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HON, C, W, KREISHER (1905-1984)
DANEEL P. LYNN FAX (370) 3B7-1477

MARIANNE KREISHER FOGELSANGER

June 23, 2009

COLUMBIA COUNT SHERIFF'S OFFICE
ATTN TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P O BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

IN RE: Ryan & Tori Heim
Sheriff Sale

Dear Tim:

Please be advised that | represent the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
Authority. 1 wish to advise that the Heims owe $126.00 for outstanding water and sewer
services dollars as of this time.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Very truly yours,

KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ

Hehie.
Michael P. Gregorowicz

Attorney at Law
Mrieh>
cer Kay Y ankovich

815.1trHeimBheriftSalel



JUN. 23

20089 (TUE) 11:5% KREI #HER&GREGOROWICZ

5703871477 FAGE

401 South Market Streef I — —
Tloomshurg, PA 17815 TREIQLOLR L
(570) 784-5211 phone _ KREISHER &
(570) 387-1477 fax

GREGOROWICZ

William §, Kreisher, Esq, ' .
Michael P, Gregorowicz, Esq. Hon. C.E, Kreisher (1874-1941)

' Daniel P, Lynn, Esq. Hon. C.W. Kreisher (1908-1984)
Marianne Ki‘elsher-l?ogt,ls anger, qu

TO: | Sherr S _C)ﬁi}:& : | FROM: | Micbpey £ Gre.?«arq: (e 7 Clz-
ATIN:| - . PAGESY ' e, cover
mx | 399- §eas DATE: | £/23 /09
' RE /'?yan'v‘ TTre Mesrs ce:
| Salte, lraslog
['_'lh.l:!r'gant IFur F{evlaw Ffleasu Reply O Original to Follaw by Mail
IRYOU DD NUI‘]IECMVIL ALLOF mé.:mgms CONTALT | AT(STOYT84-521L

THE INPORMATION CONTAINED IN TH(E TULEFACSIMILE MESSACE I} TRANSMITTHE. BY AN  ATTORMEY, IT 1
FRIVILRGER AND CONFIDENTIAL, ISTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE (OF THE INDIVIDUAL O ENTITY NAMRD ABOVE' I
'THE READER OF TEIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED -RECFIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, 'DISTRIBUTION OR COPY OF tHIS COMMUNICATION 15 STRICILY PROMIBITED. IF THIS
COMMUNICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED IN BERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATRLY NOTEFY Us BY TELEPHONR, COLIECT 1§

NECESSARY, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MBSSAGE TO 178 AT THE ABOVE ADDBRESS VIA, THE US. POSTAL SERVICHE
. (WEWLLRMURSR POSTAGE). THANK 'YO'U. , .

MESSAGE:

.12

i




ray oervgr B/23/2009 10:21:49 aAM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey

June 23, 2009

Office of'the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC v.
RYAN A HEIM and TORIM. HEIM
675 MARKET STREET BENTON, PA 17814.8100
Court No. 2009-CV-34

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for June 24, 2009 due to the following: Bankruptcy.

The Property is to be relisted for the August 19, 2009 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your correspondence in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
TOBY BJORKMAN for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 191787



Apr 28 08 D7:30p Beatrice Law Offices 570-546-0303 p.1

BEATRICE LAW OFFICES
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW

PO BOX 70
HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(570)546-2050

JAMES BEATRICE, JR. @

ALTHEA C. BEATRICE
ANTHONY C. BEATRICFE.

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM

To:  Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office

Tele: 3570-389-5622

Fax:: 570-389-5625

From: Attorney Beatrice’s Office
Re:  Sale of Real Estate for Heim, Ryan & Tori
Covo; Division # 2009-CV-34

Bankruptcy Docket Number 5-09-bi-03240
Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Filing

Number of Pages Incinding Cover:4  DATE: April 28, 2009

Dear Sheriff

Attached please find copy of filing of Chapter 7 Bankyuptey. Kindly stay of sale of real
property at 675 Market Street, Benton, Columbia Co, PA. If you have any questions please cail.

Sincerely yours,
James Beatrice, Jr.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
The information transmitted herewith may be confidential and protected from disclosure by law
as proprietary information., attorney-client communications, attorney work product or otherwise.
Tt is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient.
If you are not the named recipient, disclosure or distribution of the information transmitted

herewith may be subject to legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us by
telephone to arrange for return of the information and all copies.



Apr 28 08 07:30p

BLiOftcial Forax D(1/0%)

Beatrice Law Dffices

S70-546-0303

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middlc District of Pennsylvania

Voluatary Petifion

Naroe of Dichlor (T indavidual, onicr Last, Firet, Middlc):
Heaim, Ryan A

MWamne of Joint Vcldor (Spousc) (Last, Virsr Middle):
Heim, Tori M

Al Odyer Named nacd by (e Dolbsior i e It § v
{includs mamicd, makdon, and trade names):

Ad O eer Maveies naed by e 300l Dot o e Yoie ¥ yeans
{include mamicd. maiden, and wude )

Last four digits of Soc. Scc. or Individual-Taccpayer 1120 JFIN] lo. Complete KN
{1f more than one, siate alf}

XXX-XX-7 392 o o
Slrect Address of Dicbtor (Mo, and Strect, City, and Siate):
50 Clover Lane

[Las| four digits of Soc. Nge. or Individesd-Taxpayer 113 (THIN) Mo Cemplete EIN
{if more than one, state all)

XXX-xx-2933

Strect Address of Jaint Dcblor {Na. and Street, Cily, and Slalc )
G75 Market St

Stilkwater, PA Benton, PA
LI Code ZIP Coude
17878 17814
County of Remdense or of the Principal Place of Business: County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busingss:
Cofumbia Columbia
Mailing Addecss of Deor (i difercnt from steeet udidross ) Mg Addioss of Jodat Deblor (it dfTercit fiom sTecl addroosy
A11? Code Z AP Code

Location of Principa! Asscis of Busincss Dichior
{if difFerent from street addesss ahove):

Nature of Buxiness
[Cheek one haox)
O Hezalth Carc Rusiness

Type of Debtor
(Farm of Orgrataation)
({"heek one box)

B tadividusl (ineludes Joinl Tebtos)

See Exhibit D on page 2 ef this forms.
0 Cororation (includea LLC and LLE)
[ Pamnership

[J Other {If dehior is not one of the ahove entitics,
check this hox and stste type of entity below )

in 11 LEECH 10Y (S1B)
[} Raitroad
[ Steckbroker
O Commuodity Broker
I Clenring Rank
3 Other

[0 Single Assct Rual Estate as defined

Chapter of Bankruptcy Code 1ndor Which
the Petition [x Filed (Check ane bax)

B Chopter 7

8 Chapter 9 O Chaspler 15 Petition For Recognition
O Chapter it of 4 liorcign Main Progeeding

O Chapter 12 0 Chagter 15 Putition for Recognition
] Chapter 13 of a Foreign Nonmain Procording

Natare of Dehbte

Tax-Exempt Kntity
{Cheek box, if applicabled

[ Beblor is a tax-cxempl organization
under Title 26 of the Uniled Htales
Code (thc Intcrnal Rovenue Code). af

{Check one box)
B retits e pamarily conmumer dehts,
defined m 11 U.SC 5 181(8) az
“incunred by an i bl prieae by for
I, femity, orh hold p

[3 Dehts are primarily
husiness delis.

T

Filing Fee (Theck ove box)
M Full Filing Feo attacticd
0 Filing Fez io be puid m mustalimenis (spplivabic 1o individanks only). Must

sttach signed apphication Sor the court's consideration cerilyving tial lhe deblor
is unablec to pay foc cxcop! in inataltments. Ruic 1THM(h). See (ificial Form 34

1 Fiting Fee waiver requested (applicabls 1o chapler Tindividuals only). Must
attach signed application for the courts consideration. See (ffzial Form 3B

Check one hox: Chapter i1 Debiory
3 1ebtor is @ ymall business debtor ax defined tn 11 1U1,5.C. § 101¢5 LD
O Debior is nol a small basiness debior as detined in 11 US.C. § 101(51D).
Theck o
O Deblor's eggregat: noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding dehts oawed
15r ingiders or affiliates) are less than 52,190.000.
Cheek all apphesbls boxes:
[} A plan is being filed with this petition.
[0 Acceplances of the plan wers solicited prepelilion fram one or more
classes of credness, m accordance with 11 TWS.C. § 11260b).

Siatiﬂiulmnlvmmm“du Il‘lfﬂl‘!l'ﬂﬁm --—-: Jﬁm(."S Bca‘h‘icc. Jr, . VIS BOACE T FOR COURT TIST, ORTY
{1 Dchtor cstimates that funds will be available Tor distribulion 10 vneecured creditors.
i Debtor cstimates that, after any cxempt properly is < el anad Akve expenses paid,
there will be ac fands available for dirtribution Lo vosecwrsd eredilors.
§Estimated Number of Creditors
] 0 a 0 ] a [ 0 0 a
1- 5 10K 200- 10081 S T10K1- ZH001- S6,007- OVER
49 i 16 e 500 LI{AE14] BRG] 5000 TG EHK TN 0K
Eatimated Arsces
i8] a | 0 0 [N (W] (8] g |
$0t $50301te  SID000L 0 $5A0001 BUROOT SINOONO0T  AOA06N | SL0GI00,00T 5500000001 3o than
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Apr 28 09 07:30p Beatrice Law Offices 570-546-0303 p.3

Bi {Official Form 1) 1/08) Fage 2
.y Name of 12eblos);
Voluntary Petition Heim, Ryan A
(This page maest be completed and filed in every case) Heim, Tan M
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more thar two. atiach additional sheet)
l.ocation Case Number: Darte Viled:
Whers Fild: « None -
Locetion Case Mumber ilate Filed:
Where Filed:
Pending Bankniptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Pariner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If morc than one. attach additional sheet)
Name of Debtoy: Casue Number. Plate Filed:
- None -
District Rulationship: Judge:
Exbibit A Exhibit B
{To be comipleted iF<dehtor 15 an indivudual whose debts are primariy cormumer debis )
o be completed il deblor is nequined o fle periodic reports (e, L the atoency for the petitionst namsd in the foregoing petition, declare that 1
P reg) pe i i
forms MK and 100 with the Seccwnhies and Fxehaige Coponission have infrmed the patitioncr that fhie ar skal sray proceed wedar chapier 7, 1L,
pursuant o Section 13 or 15(d) of 1he Securities Exchan ge Acl of 1934 12 or 15 of title 1), United States Code, and hava_cxplamud the rebicf avaifable
dis esty fief under chepter 11.) under cach suck chapler, 1 further cortify that 1 delnrercd to the debior 1he notice
anc s requeshing rele P : required by 11 ULS.C. §347(h).
O E=xhibit A is attached and made a part of this peition. ¥ Is! Jarmos Bootrics, Jr. fpn 26, 2009
Sipraten: of Aftomey for Deblon(s) {Nate)
James Beatnce, Jr.

Exahibii O
Diocs the deblor own o have possessien of any property thal poscs or is efieged Lo pose » theest af imminent and identifiable harmr o public heallh or safe1y?

1 Yes, and Exdubit C iy stached and mude a past of this pelition.
W Mo

Exhibit I
(Ta be compleed by every individual debter. I a yoint pefition is fited. cack spouse must eomplele and allack a separute Lxhibit D)
M Exhibit L) completed and signed by the debior is atiached and mude a pari of 1his pelition.
If this is a joint petdion:
M Exhibit D elso completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue
(Check any applicabic box)

| Deblor has been domicHed or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this Disirct for 120
days immediately preceding the date of this petiton or for 2 fonger pari of such 130 dzyx than v any other Disiricl.

There 15 2 bankmuptey case canceming debtor's alfilizte, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

(m |

Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principsl ngsets in the Usited States in
this Distriet, or has no principal place of business or aanets in the United States but 15 2 defendant in an action or
proceeding [ a federad or state court] in this Dislrict, or Lhe inlenests of the parties will be xerved in negard 1o the relicl
soupht in this Dislrict.

Cerdilication by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property
Check adl applicuble boxes)

] Landlord bas a judgment against the debtor lor passessian of deblor's rosidence. (15 box shecked, complete the following.)

(Name of landicrd that obiained judgmont)

(Addreexs of lmndiord)

O Debtor claims that under appiicable noobankrupicy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure
the entire monetary default that gave nise 1o the judpment or possession. afler the judgment for possiession was entered, and

O Deblor bas included in this petiion the deposit wath the court of any ront that would become duc during the 30-day periad
after iho fiitng of ihe petiiion,

[} Debtor certifies 1that he/she has served the [andlord with this corbfication. (1} T1.8.C. § 36210

Case 5:09-bk-03240-JJT7 Doc 1 Filed 04/28/08 Entered 04/28/09 19:04:01 Desc
Main Document  Page 2 of 7



Apr 28 09 07:30p Beatrice Law Offices 570-546-0303 Pp.4

Bl {Official Form )X 1/08) Page 3
a . : ol Dxebitorls):
Voluntary Petition Nam ol
oluntary Petitio Heim, Ryan A
(This page must be completed and filed v «very casey Heim, Tort M
Signatares
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (IndividualJoint) Signature of a Foreipnr Representative

T declare uader peralty of pesjury that the mformation provided in this 1 deedane under penelty of pegury that the mformation provided in this pelition

petition is tme and sormat, it tree and rerrect, that am the foreian represeniative of & debtor in o foreign

[If petitiensr is an individnal whase debks are primarily consumer debis dnd proceeding, and that 1 am anthoerized o file this petition.

hae chorea te file under chapter 7] [ sm awire that | may roeced under

chapter 7, 11, 12_or 13 of title 11, United States Code, undemstand the refiel
available under cach such chapicr, and choosc Lo procced under chamor 7. [ 1 request reliel it acoordance with chapter 13 of nitle 11 United States Code.
[If ne atformcy represents me &rd ne bankzwptoy potition preparer sinne the Certified vopicr of the documents requived By 11 TL8.C, 81515 are atlached.
petition] I have ablained and ruad the notice reguired by 11 L1850 §332¢h).

heck andy e bax )

A Pursuanl to 11 UVS.C. §191 1. | request relief in mccordance with the chopter
af tike 11 specificd io his potition. A certified copy of the order pranting

[ L rehieli dunce with the chapter of tite 11, United States Code. ! L ! T
request felal in anasIimes W © enamher o “ b s < recopnition of the foreign main proceeding is sflached

sperified in this petition.

X

X Js/Ryan A Heim
Signaturc of Deblor Ryan A Heim

Siznature of Foreipn Represcntative

X feiTon M Heim Prinled Natwe of Farcign Reprosentative
Signature of Jomn Debtor Tori M Hetm

Nate

Telephame Number (If aot reprosented by attomey) vignalore of Non-Altocney Baukiupiey Pelition Preparer

7l 28, 2009
Ap 1 declare under penalty of perjury that: (131 am a bankmuptcy petilion
Datc preparcs a3 dofmed in 17 1280, £ 1105 (2) 1 prepared this document for
, N crompensation and have provided the debrer with a copy of (ks docoment
Signature of Attorney* and the nolices and information reguired under 11 .30, §5 1100b),
1H0gh) and 34 2(hy and, {3} il rales or puidclings have becn promulpated
/s James Beatrice. Jr. pursuanite 11 LLS.C. § llﬂch}sc.ui:ng a maximum fee fur servicos
X Fy—— [ Attorney for Deblor(s) ST uharg:..alm!c by b:ml:mplcy pc.blmn preparers, § huve given the deblor notice
ignaee @ &Y ; of the maximum ameum befors prepormy any docament for filing for s
James Beatrice. Jr. dublun of accepling any Lec from the debtor, as required in that seetion.

; Oitficial B as
Prinled Name of Attomey for Deblons) ietal Frrm 1955 atiached.

Beatrice Law Offices

I'risted Name and titfe. if any, of Bankwptey Perition Preparer

Firm Name
FQ Box 70
Hughesvitle, PA 17737 Social-Secunity number (If the bankrutpey petition preparcr is not
an individval, state the Soctal Seesrity nmmber of the officer,
pruscipal, rexponaible person or partner of The banknipley petition
Address preparcr. X Reguired by 13 U.S.C §110)
57 D-546-2050
Telephone Number
Aprii 28, 2008 o
Date Address
*In acase in which § TO7DbXAD) appiics, this sigwaturc HL'PC_F constitulcs a x
certificatbon that the attorney has no knowledge afler an inquiry that the T e e
nlormuation @ the achedules is incormce
Lyae

Sianature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)
Hignature of Bankruptcy Petition Proparcr or officer. principal. responeible

1 declare nnder paalty of pegury that the information provided in Gis person_or pariner whose Sooial Seaurity nonrher 3w provided above.

petition is true and correct, and that Y have been autharized to fle this potiticn

on behalf ol the debtor. Names and Social-Security numbens of all other imdividuals who prepared or
assisled in aring this document ynless the bank ctity s pareT 1
The debtor reguests relicl in acoordance with the chaprer of title 17 United not an indi\.[::‘i‘zl)al: g N % the hankruptcy petitron prop: u

States Code, specificd in this petition.

X

Signature of Authorized Individual

If more thae oc person prepared this document. altach additional sheets
comfamning to the esmrapriats aflfinial form for <ach permon.

Printed Name of Autlrorized Individual

A hankruptoy preidon preparer s fafure o comply with the provisions af
title 1} and the Federal Rufes of Bankrupley Procadurs moy rend i
Sines or ipperisonment or both TF LRG0 NSO £186,

Tithe of Authorized Tndividual

[rare

Case 509-bk-03240-4JT Doc1 Filed 04/28/09 Eniered 04/28/09 18:04:01 Desc
Main Document Page 3 of 7
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AFR. 23, 2009 (TUE} 14:24  KREISHERKGRECOROWICZ 5703871477 PAGE. 2/3

_.?f;uﬂ % gfj
KREISITER AND GRHGOROWIGZ
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLDOMSBURG, PENNSYIVANIA 17815
(370) 7R4.5211

Ww.cﬂlumbiam:;umylaw,com
WILLIAM 5. KREISHFR

MN. C.E. -
MICHAEL P, GRECOROWICZ HON, C.E. KREISHER {1674 -1041)

HON. €. W, KREISHER (190K-1984)

DANIEL B LYNN

FAX (570] 371477
ARIANNE KREISHER FOGE SANGER .
MARIANNE KRe y April 28, 2000

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO BOX 380

BL.OOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale April 29, 2009
Ryan & Tori Haim

Dear Tim:

Please be advised that as of this date the Heim's owe the Bentan
Municipal Wataer and Sewer Authority the amount of $111.00. The amount
previously suppiied you was $222.83. If you have any questions piease do not
hesitate to contact my office.

Very truly yours,
KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

Michael P. Gregorowicz
Attornay at Law

MPG:epg
815858
Enc.




AZR 28 2003 (TUE) 14.24

KRE] BIER&GRECOROWICZ

(Customer

050675

RYAN AND TORI HEIM

876 MARKET STREET
BENTON PA 17814

Trangaction

_Data
09/20/2008
var24/2008
08/28/2008
10/20/2008
10/25/2008
117082008
117202008
127202008
010312009
012002000
01/31/2009
022012000
021282000
03/20/2008
Q3202000

Bhiing
Adjustmant
Adjustmant
Billing
Panalty
Payment
Bifting
Billing
Panaity
Blliing
Pansity
Billing

Penalty

Bliling
Paymont

f %

5703871477

, e e i FayE YLruz
Bantort Muni~*nal Watar and Sewer Authority -I™ wton u;

Customer History File
Dabit/Credit

RurvJate 04/18/20
Run Time 1%;11:58

Service Address 675 MARKET STREET|

PAGE, 3.3

Page

1

Phone # - -0
District
Tax Map #
Dabit Crodit Balance
83,00 83.00
12036 192,28
28 185,31
58,50 253.81
3.4 260.00
266.98
54.00 54.00
ka.6o 112,50
2.70 115.20
54.00 1mn
2.53 17213
40.00 220.18
270 222.83
58.50 278.33
me Caed

| . ; ol - s el cucladls
jﬁ”MZf'M pracnb 3 [-H[20 g e
Y

7 otad £7)1.00

T




Ara go QLI HTURY 14:244  KREISGHER&GREGCOROWICZ

401 South Market Streat
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(870) 784-5211 phone
(570) 387-1477 fax

William §, Kreisher, Esq,
Michael P. Gregorowicz, Es q.
© " Dasniel P, Lynn, Esq,
Marianne Kreisher-Fogelsanger, Bsg.

'KREISHER &

GREGOROWICZ

‘Hon. C.E. Kreisher (18 74-1941)
Hom. CW. ivisher (1908-1982)

T A 1 —— -
TO: Q-'S/Jc/‘f'% J%ce.. - | FROM: |/, P. E‘rr??ahvw ez
Arm.- ﬁma%y 'Gﬁa.r.,ge.}_/gm‘ PAGES: aﬁ ine, Caver
FAX: IPT - sCas DATE: TN SN

.4 '7"5"1"‘731-;' e rma | : |
| Sheri o Sare. |

DIU!'QBhf &‘Fﬁr R_e-vléw ' Please Reply

" O Originat to Fallow by Mail

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES CONTACT é&, At AT(ST0pTRASIL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED N THE 'I'EIHFAC@I}-M MESSAGE 15 TRANSMITTED BY AN ATTORNEY, IT IS

JRIVILBGED AND CONFIIY

; ENTIAL, INTENDED DNLYFORTHEUEEGFTI{EINDWIDUALORWNAMBDABOVE'IF
THE READHR OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE TNTENDED -RECTPIENT,

,YOUAREEEIBEBYNUTTIEDMTAW

DISSEMINATION, ' DISTRISUTION OR COPY OF Turs COMMUNIZATION 13 STRICTLY FROFDEITED. TF THX

COMMUNICATION JAS EBEN

I BRROR, PLEARE IMMRLIATELY NOTIFY US By TELEPHONE, COLIRCT 18

NHCRSSARY, AND RETURN THE GRIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THR U.8. POFTAL SERVICE

(WEWILLR.MURSEPQBTAGE). THANK YOU,

&E;SSAQE;




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 8,15, 22 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher or desi gnated agent of
the owner or publisher of satd newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

COMN‘I((E\II&%EH,;\ 11::11%)2 !FQQNNSYLVANIR

My commisFion expiresnotaal Seal ]
Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public i
Scott Twp., Columbia County i

Py

My Comemission Expires July 3, 2011
Member. Pennsyivania Association uf Moteria
ANd oW, 200, T hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $............occooviene for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




04/15/72008 07:48 FAX 2153638658 PHELAN HALLINAN&SCHMIEG ool

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-8656

Representing Lenders in
For:closure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Apil 15, 2009

Office of the Shenff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 'W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Att: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-3625

Re: GMAC MORTGAGE,LLC v.
RY AN A. HEIM and TORI M. HEIM
675 MARKET STREET BENTON, PA 17314-8100
Court No. 2009-CV-34

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for April 29, 2009 due to the following: Meoratorium,

Please list property for 60 days out and provide new sale date.
Please fax new sale date to 215-563-8656.

Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.

Ve y Truly Yours,
LYNNETTE BRITTON for
Phalan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHI W 191787



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 cxt 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Nicole. Kramer(@fedphe.com

March 26, 2009
Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: GMAC MORTGAGLE, LLC
V. RYAN A. HEIM and TORI M. T11:IM
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2009-CV-34

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RUILL 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please {ind the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this Ietter,

FRERRnr IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the dircction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The salc must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
nUt present at thc Sale.************************

Yours truly,

m AL Y/L/\/

Nicole Kramer
FFor PHELAN HAILINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 04/29/2009 SHERIFE’S SALE.**%



GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :

: NO. 2009-CV-34
RYAN A. HEIM
TORI M. HEIM

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT 1TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC hereby
verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's salc were served by certificate of

mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party sce Exhibit “A™ attached

hereto.
S “‘\} >
\ /W

DATE: March 26, 2009 C*"”ﬁzﬁ‘d\H]lL G. SCHMIEG, ESQU
Atlomney for Plaintiff



Name and

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC

Address 1 ONE PENN CENTER, PLAZA , SUITE 1400 SUPPORT TEAM
of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Line Article Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fec
Number
1 Heddk TENANT/QOCCUPANT
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100
2 ok DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
4
5
6
7
3
9
10
11
12
13
14
15 RE:RYAN A. HEIM PHS #191787. TEAM 3/JVS
Taotal Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of _
Pieces Listed by Received at Post Office Receiving Employee)
Sender




_Z/a,w/ é;%{beé o",/
HRIETSTHER AXNYD GREGOROWICE
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
{570) 784-5211

www.columbiacountylaw.com
WILLIAM S. KREISHER HON. C.E. KREISHER (1873-1941)

MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HON. C. W. KREISHER (1904-1984)
DANIEL P, LYNN 7
. FAX (570 1477
MARIANNE KREISHER FOGELSANGER March 27, 2009 BT 387147
1

SHERIFF TIM CHAMBERLAIN
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale April 29, 2009
Ryan & Tori Heim

Dear Tim:

Please be advised as of this date the amount due the Benton Water and
Sewer for unpaid utility bills in the above matter is $222.83. The meters will be
read one more time prior to the sale. | will advise you of the new amount once |
am in receipt of the same.

Very truly yours,

KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

Attorney at Law

MPG:epg
815.32709
enc.



e f 1/ 20HG LU 1D senton Borougp 5789256541 #Bég" Page ©2/06

Er A aawrEY MWRREER Al Fraigl Qi OSYWeED MAuuiul ".’ -

Customer History File Run wate 03/04/2009 Page
Debit/Credit Run Time 12:45:50

(Custnmer
050675

RYAN AND TORI HEIM Service Address 675 MARKET STREET

Phone # - -0
673 MARKET STREET BDistrict
BENTON PA 17814 Tax Map #
_—

Transgaction

Date Description Debit Credit Balance
09/20/2008 Billing 63.00 63.00
08/24/2008 Adjustment 128,38 182.38
09/25/2008 Adjustment 2,93 198.31
10/20/2008 Billing 58.50 253.89
102572008 Penalty 315 288 96
11/08/2008 Fayment 256.96
1172042008 Bliling 54.00 54.00
12/20/2008 Billing 58 50 112.50
01/0372009 Penalty 270 115.20
01/20/2009 Billing 54.00 169,20
01/31/200% Penalty 293 172,13
02/20/2009 Billing 48.00 220,13

02/28/2009 Penalty 270 222.83



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3707 784-6300
FAX: (370} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
GMAC MORTGAGE COPR.
Vs.
RYAN & TORI HEIM
WRIT OF EXECUTION #44 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MARCH 24, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF RYAN & TORIHEIM AT 675 MARKET STREET BENTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

ANSWERS:

| dm\* /

TIMOTHY TCHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 24™ DAY OF MARCH 2009

)&MLJW %\CHG\M

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HCWER, Notary Public
Bloamsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Carmmission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO BOX 380 24 HOWR THONE
EY0) 3USRE2 BLOGMSBLURG, PA 17815 (370 FEE-E3M)
FAXN: [570) IBY-36H25
GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC Docket # 4412D2009
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RYAN A. HEIM
TORI M. HEIM

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS SATURDAY, MARCII 07, 2009, AT 8:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON  TORI IIEIM AT 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON BY IANDING TO
TORITIETM, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN
TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MARCIH 10, 2009 7.- - IJI ? i

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomshurg, Co!umb:a County, PA
My Commission Expires Sep[cmber 30, 2012

\f>T ARY PUBLI TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

PITELAN HALLINAN AND SCIIMIEG

1617 JOIIN F KENNEDY BLYD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140 '

PHILADLLPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONF COURT HOUSE - P2 80X 300 T4 HOUR FRIGNE
15700 Jud-5622 BLOGMSBURG, #A 17815 L5701 TA4-B300
FAX (37U) 3895625
GMAC MORTGAGE, LL.C Docket # 44ED2009
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RYAN A. HEIM
TORY M. HEIM
ATFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS SATURDAY, MARCH 07, 2009, AT 8:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON RYAN HEIM AT 675 MARKET STREET. BENTON BY HANDING TO

TORIHEIM, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF TIIE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM TIIE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 10, 2009 7_, 2 !

";J}' G b% NIOWCAL.
NOTARY PUB TIMOTIIY T. (,[—IAl\IBERLAl\T

SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Publie
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires Seplember 30, 2012

PIHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140 '

PIIILADUELPHIA, PA 19103



b

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
Civil Division
Vs,
COLUMBIA County
RYAN A. HEIM :
TORI M. HEIM : No. 2009-CV-34

Delendants

" RDER
AND NOW, this / j day o/ 7 G50 /7 , 2009 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to
amend the in rem judgment angHiS Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tune in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $67,193.88
Interest Through April 29, 2009 $3,971.02
Per Diem $13.11
late Charges $254.87
Legal fees $1,300.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,037.50
Sheriff's Sale Costs $0.00
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $101.25
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $0.00
Private Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits _ {($0.00)
Escrow Deficit $1,520.00
TOTAL $75,378.52

Plus interest from April 29, 2009 through the date of salc at six percent per annum.



Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

151787



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/26/2009 DOCKET # 44ED2009
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC
DEFENDANT RYAN A. HEIM

TORIM. HEIM

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RYAN HEIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON

SERVED UPON _ J5 4y

RELATIONSHIP g4 ;-!:f:—f IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-1-<  TIME ©&.5 S MILEAGE OTHER

Race =~ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: = A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _X POB___POE__ CCSO __
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- - Lyt f ]\ R - 4 % _ -

] -
DEPUTY 1—@&.

]

LV

DATE 3. 1-%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/26/2009 DOCKET # 44ED2009
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC
DEFENDANT RYAN A. HEIM
TOR1 M. HEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TORI HEIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON

SERVED UPON s 2 4

RELATIONSHIP )i = IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-/- ¢ TIME /5555 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB  POE . €CCS50
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

¥. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS
b-¥-9 Y e L. C
L 9% 1357 St o CRed ol Dos b

{ o
DEPUTY l%(x xQﬁ; : DATE & ~ 71-§



KREISHER AND GREGOROWIOZ
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17813
(370) 784-5211

www.columbiacountylaw.com
WILLIAM S. KREISHER

MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HON. C.E. KREISHER (1874-1941)

HON. C. W, KREISHER {1908-1984)

DANIEL P. LYNN

MARIANNE KREISSHER FOGELSANGER FAX (570) 387-1477

March 6, 2009

COLUMBIA COUNT SHERIFFEF’S OFFICE
ATTN TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P O BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG FPA 17815

IN RE: GMAC Mortgage LLC vs. Ryan & Tori Heim
Docket No.: 44ED2009
JD No.: 341D2009

Dear Tim:

Please be advised that I represent the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
Authority. In regard to the above captioned Sheriff Sale I wish to advise that the Heims
owe arn outstanding for water and sewer scrvices as of February 28, 2009 in the amount
of Two Hundred Twenty Two and 83,100 ($222.83) dollars.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Very truly yours,

KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ

M Gregfdwicz

Attorney at Law
MPG/jeb
cc: Kay Yankovich
815.1trHeimSheriffSale



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/26/2009 DOCKET # 44ED2009
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC
DEFENDANT RYAN A. HEIM

TORIM, HEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 270
BENTON

SERVED UPON (/3 e\ v/ v

RELATIONSHIP j @y e il ¢ Ta IDENTIFICATION

DATES ¢{-] TIME ¢2s< MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Ewyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \7) 6.4.121:‘ N DATE .3 -4~ 9



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/26/2009 DOCKET # 44ED2009
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC
DEFENDANT RYAN A. HEIM

TORI M. HEIM

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENTON SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
I e sl ¥y S P
BENTON

SERVEDUPON 48 B ikon o c L

RELATIONSHIP e 2e e i IDENTIFICATION
DATE3Z-4~%  TIME y/ SO MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA x POB___ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(7
DEPUTY ‘%/ i %i PR DATE 3 -+ = 7

V/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/26/2009 DOCKET # 44ED2009
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC
DEFENDANT RYAN A. HEIM

TORIM. HEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMBESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON L7850 EE N MJ i

RELATIONSHIP () iz r g S5z« IDENTIFICATION

DATE }-3 7~y TIME/\ZS MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X' POE __Cccso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY >§F(M F=s BATE 3-97 5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/26/2009 DOCKET # 44ED2009
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC
DEFENDANT | RYAN A. HEIM
TORI M. HEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON Nz 0 Al [/ v 4.
RELATIONSHIP (¥ [7 pu. IDENTIFICATION
DATE 2.27-5 TIME [3cs MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

| s
DEPUTY ;}{Q ,QQ_& DATE _J-371-%
/]



~QUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:27-FZB-09 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:5822

YEIM RYAN A & TORI M DISTRICT: BENTON BORO

£75 MARKET STREET DEED 20040-8961

BENTON PA 17814 LOCATION: 675 MARKET ST BENTON

PARCEL: 02 ~04 -107-00,000
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YELR ETLL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2608 PRIM 1,216.64 26.85 60.00 1,303.49
TCTAL DUE - $1,303.489
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUZ DURING THE MONTH OF: May ,2009

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING ™0 GUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 32, 2008



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# LjH-07

DATE RECEIVED e
DOCKET AND INDEX = =2~ ~7
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. .
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST A _ B
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 7504/ 3
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Ao 0% L TIME e
POSTING DATE 1hapy DY S

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°"WEEK /., ¥

2ND WEEK i H‘:

3*0 WEEK 30




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 44 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 34 OF 2009 1D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of

Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Market Street, said pin being the corner of a lot now
or late of Brtton Cole; THENCE along Market Strect, South 65 degrees, 15 minutes West, 61.5 feet to
an iron pin, said pin being the corner of a lot now or late of Nora Polk;

THENCE along lot now or late of Nora Polk, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 30.03 feet to an iron
pin; THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 1 1.7 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by
the same, North 50 degrees, 45 minutes West, 67 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 56 degrees, 03 minutes West 60.1 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the
same, North 51 degrees, 40 minutes West, 175.1 feet to an iron post corner on line of land now or late
of Peter Laubach; THENCE along said land now or late of Peter Laubach, North 16 degrees, 45
minutes East, 34.7 feet to an iron pipe comner of a lot now or late of Britton Cole;

THENCE by lot now or late of Britton Cole, South 53 degrees, 45 minutes East, 382.5 feet to

the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING the same property or premises conveyed to Jarrod P. Noss by Deed of Paula B. Noss, Married,
said deed dated March 15, 2004 and recorded March 31, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office to Instrument No. 200403347.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ryan A. Heim and Tori M. Heim, his
wife, by Deed from Jarrod P. Noss, unmarried, dated 08/03/2004,
recorded 08/04/2004 in Instrument Number 200408961.

Premises being: 675 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814-8100
Tax Parcel #02-04-107-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Dantel Schmiey Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 44 OF 2009 ED AND CIViL WRIT
NO. 34 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of

Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Market Street, said pin being the corner of a lot now
or late of Britton Cole; THENCE along Market Street, South 65 degrees, 15 minutes West, 61.5 feet to
an iron pin, said pin being the corner of a lot now or late of Nora Polk;

THENCE along lot now or late of Nora Polk, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 30.03 feet to an iron
pin; THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 11.7 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by
the same, North 50 degrees, 45 minutes West, 67 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 56 degrees, 03 minutes West 60.1 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the
same, North 51 degrees, 40 minutes West, 175.1 feet to an iron post corner on line of land now or late
of Peter Laubach; THENCE aleng said land now or late of Peter Laubach, North 16 degrees, 45
minutes East, 34.7 feet to an iron pipe corner of a lot now or late of Britton Cole;

THENCE by lot now or late of Britton Cole, South 53 degrees, 45 minutes East, 382.5 feet to

the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING the same property or premises conveyed to Jarrod P. Noss by Deed of Paula B. Noss, Married,
said deed dated March 15, 2004 and recorded March 31, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office to Instrument Ne. 200403347,

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ryan A. Heim and Tori M. Heim, his
wife, by Deed from Jarrod P. Noss, unmarried, dated 08/03/2004 R
recorded 08/04/2004 in Instrument Number 200408961.

Premises being: 675 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814-8100
Tax Parcel #02-04-107-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 44 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 34 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of

Columbia and Commonweatlth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Market Street, said pin being the comer of a lot now
or late of Britton Cole; THENCE along Market Street, South 65 degrees, 15 minutes West, 61.5 feet to
an iron pin, said pin being the comner of a lot now or late of Nora Polk;

THENCE along lot now or late of Nora Polk, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 30.03 feet to an iron
pin; THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 1 1.7 feet to an iron pin; THENCT by
the same, North 50 degrees, 45 minutes West, 67 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 56 degrees, 03 minutes West 60.1 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the
same, North 51 degrees, 40 minutes West, 175.1 feet to an iron post corner on line of land now or late
of Peter Laubach; THENCE along said land now or late of Peter Laubach, North 16 degrees, 45
minutes Bast, 34.7 feet to an iron pipe corner of a lot now or late of Britton Cole;

THENCE by iot now or [ate of Britton Cole, South 53 degrees, 45 minutes East, 382.5 feet to

the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING the same property or premises conveyed to Jarrod P. Noss by Deed of Paula B. Noss, Married,
said deed dated March 15, 2004 and recorded March 31, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office to Instrument No. 200403347,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ryan A, Heim and Tori M. Heim, his
wife, by Deed from Jarrod P. Noss, unmarried, dated 08/03/2004,
recorded 08/04/2004 in Instrument Number 200408961.

Premises being: 675 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814-8100
Tax Parcel #02-04-107-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timethy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC ™ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS,
RYAN A, HEIM > No. 2009-CV-34 Term 200
TORI M, HEIM KU 9- F D44

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

_/

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the folfowing property
(specifically described property helow):

PREMISES: 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $72.405.91
Additional Fees and Costs $1.666.00
Interest from 2/18/09 to Sale S and costs.
at $12.07per diem P
/'J \ (Al

E)MM&V\@MK%F

{Clerk} Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

PHS#191787



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

{215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC
1100 VIRGINA DRIVE P.O. BOX 8300
FORT WASHINGON, PA 19034

Plaintift,
v.
RYAN A. HEIM

675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 1781408100

TORI M. HEIM
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2009 CV-34

A00d- ED- (e

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupicd

() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

: e PN\QL j J\\b\ \K\/{\{‘ \L’f’i

Dame] G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
1100 VIRGINA DRIVE P.O. BOX 8300 :
FORT WASHINGON, PA 19034 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :  CIVIL DIVISION
Y. .

;' NO. 2009-CV-34 |
RYAN A. HEIM : o N U]
675 MARKET STREET : AU q- £ D / /
BENTON, PA 1781408100 :
TORI M. HEIM
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100

Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schimieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above- -captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subjcet Lo the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

0 authorities.
ol Jﬂ lﬂ&\ﬂ\uﬂ

Dantel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Atlorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmiecg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintifl’
(215) 320-0007

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
“VS' :
: CIVIL DIVISION
RYAN A. HEIM

TORI M. HETM NO. 2009-CV-34
00 DY

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hercby verifies that he is attorney for the Plainti(f in the above-
capiioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or ils
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as

amended,

(b) that defendant RYAN A. HEIM is over 18 years of age and resides at 675 MARKET STREET,
BENTON, PA 1781408100.

(c) that defendant TORI M. HEIM is over 18 years of age, and resides at 675 MARKET STREET,
BENTON, PA 17814-8100.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

[alsification to authorities.
- i kﬁ ﬁv\} '
Do AR v’\%‘&*’j

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintif
(215) 320-0007

GMAC MORTGAGE, LI.C : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS,

: CIVIL DIVISION
RYAN A, HEIM .

TORT M. HEIM : NO. 2009-Cv-34

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendani(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwisc within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as

amended.

(b) that defendant RYAN A. HEIM is over 18 years of age and resides al 675 MARKET STREET,
BENTON, PA 1781408100,

(c) that defendant TORI M. HEIM is over 18 years of age, and residcs at 675 MARKET STREET,
BENTON, PA 17814-8100.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

{alsification to authorities.
. . ) . 1 "\'.
Dond Y MM

Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center ai Suburban Station
1617 John IF. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE, LI.C
1100 VIRGINA DRIVE P.O. BOX 8300
FORT WASHINGON, PA 19034

Plaintiff,
Y.

RYAN A, HETM
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 1781408100

TORI M. HEIM
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2009-CV-34

AL~ ED G

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property

(Affidavit No.1)

located at 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

RYAN A. HEIM

TORI M. HEIM

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicaic.)

675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 1781408100

675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



0.

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/QCCUPANT 675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. 1understand that false statements herein are made subject 10 the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unswom falsification 10 authorities,

February 25. 2009 X_) ;b\\u}( JH Xﬁ/ vﬁd&/‘i

Date

Daniel G. Schimieg, Esquire
Attormey for Plaintiff



Phclan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Altorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
1160 VIRGINA DRIVE P.0O. BOX 8300 :
FORT WASHINGON, PA 19034 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

Y.
: NO. 2009-CV-34
RYAN A. HEIM : S
675 MARKET STREET : q?(’\ 7R t7) L/L/

BENTON, PA 1781408100

TORI M. HEIM
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Aftfidavit No.1)

GMAC MORTGAGE, L.LC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

RYAN A. HEIM 675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 1781408100

TORI M. HEIM 675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100

2, Narmne and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgrent is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the properily
which may be alfected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicale.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBEA COUNTY P.G. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O.BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

Tverify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Tunderstand that false statcments herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

February 25. 2009 \& O\J‘i\)&y\ ,3 }lﬁ‘)\dﬁ“ JQ/G

Date Daniel G. Schrmieg, Esquire
Attormey for Plaintiffl




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 tohn F. Kennedy Boulcvard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
GMAC MORTGAGE,LL.C : COLUMBIA COUNTY
1100 VIRGINA DRIVE P.0O. BOX 8300 :
FORT WASHINGON, PA 19034 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
v, : CIVIL DIVISION
RYAN A. HEIM :
675 MARKET STREET : NO. 2009-CV-34
BENTON, PA 1781408100 : Y » / /
. AG- FD- U
TORI M. HEIM :
675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-8100
Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO:  RYAN A. HEIM TORI M. HEIM
675 MARKET STREET 675 MARKET STREET
BENTON, PA 1781408100 BENTON, PA 17814-8100

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting (o collect 2 debt. Any information reccived will be used for that purpose. 1f you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspendence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
coliect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100 is scheduled to be
sold at Sherifl’s Sale on , at a.m., in the OfTice of the Sheriff at the
Cotumbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17813, to enforce the Court Judgment of $72,405.91 obtained by
GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the cvent the salc is continued, an announcement will be
made al said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

f. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, GMAC MORTGAGE, LLLC, the back payments, late
charges, costs and rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-
7000,

). You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or opcn the judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal procecdings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
1ave of stopping the Sale. (Sce the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherifl’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the hi ghest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid pricc was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Salc will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the SherifT, you wiil remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid lo the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your rcal estatc. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule uniess exceptions
(rcason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SIIOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONL, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL IELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonweaith of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Market Street, said pin being the comer of a lot now or late of Britton
Cole;

THENCE along Market Street, South 65 degrees, 15 minutes West, 61.5 feet to an iron pin, said pin being the corner of a
lot now or late of Nora Polk;

THENCE along lot now or late of Nora Polk, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 30.03 feet 1o an iron pin;
THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 11.7 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 50 degrees, 45 minutes West, 67 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 56 degrees, 03 minutes West 60.1 fect to an iron pimg

THENCE by the same, North 5) degrees, 40 minutes West, 175.1 feet to an iron post comner on line of land now or late of
Peter Laubach;

THENCE along said land now or late of Peter Laubach, North 16 degrees, 45 minutes East, 34.7 feet {0 an iron pipe corner
of a lot now or late of Britlon Cole;

THENCE by lot now or late of Britton Cole, South 53 degrees, 45 minutes East, 382.5 feet to the PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

BEING the same property or premises conveyed to Jarrod P. Noss by Deed of Paula B. Noss, Married, said deed dated
March 15, 2004 and recorded March 31, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to [nstrument No. 200403347,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ryan A. Heim and Tori M. Heim, his wife, by Deed

from Jarrod P. Nosg, unmarried, dated 08/03/2004, recorded 08/04/2004 in Instrument
Number 200408961 .

Premises being: 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100
Tax Parcel #02-04-107-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Market Street, said pin being the corner of a lot now or late of Britton
Cole;

THENCE along Market Strect, South 65 degrees, 15 minutes West, 61.5 fect to an iron pin, said pin being the corner of a
lot now or late of Nora Polk;

THENCE along lot now or late of Nora Polk, North 35 degrecs, 45 minutes West, 30.03 feel to an iron pin;
THENCE by the same, North 35 degrecs, 45 minules West, 11.7 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 50 degrees, 45 minutes West, 67 [cet to an iron pin;

THENCEH by the same, North 56 degrees, 03 minutes West 60.1 [eet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 51 degrees, 40 minutes West, 175.1 feel to an iton post comer on line of land now or late of
Pcter Laubach;

THENCE along said land now or late of Peter Laubach, North 16 degrees, 45 minules Fast, 34.7 feel (o an iron pipe corner
of a lot now or late of Britton Colc;

THENCE by Iot now or late of Britton Cole, South 53 degrees, 45 minutes East, 382.5 feet 1o the PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

BEING the same property or premises conveyed o Jarrod P. Noss by Deed of Paula B. Noss, Married, said deed dated
March 15, 2604 and recorded March 31, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200403347,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ryan A. Heim and Tori M. Heim, his wife, by Deed
from Jarrod P. Noss, unmarried, dated 08/03/2004, recorded 08/04/2004 in Instrument
Number 200408961.

Premises being: 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100
Tax Parcel #02-04-107-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL TIIAT certain piece, parcel or fot of land sitvate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Market Strect, said pin being the corner of a ot now or late of Britton
Cole;

THENCE along Market Street, South 65 degrees, 15 minutes West, 61.5 feet to an iron pin, said pin being the corner of a
lot now or late of Nora Polk;

THENCE along lot now or late of Nora Polk, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 30.03 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 11.7 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 50 degrees, 45 minutes West, 67 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 56 degrees, 03 minutes West 60.1 [eet to an iron piy

THENCE by the same, North 51 degrees, 40 minutes West, 175.1 feet to an iron post corner on line of fand now or late of
Peter Laubach;

THENCE along said land now or laic of Peter Laubach, North 16 degrees, 45 minutes East, 34.7 feet to an iron pipe comner
of a lot now or late of Britton Cole;

TIHENCE by lot now or late of Britton Cole, South 53 degrces, 45 minutes East, 382.5 feet to the PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

BEING the same property or premises conveyed to Jarrod P, Noss by Deed of Paula B. Noss, Marricd, said deed dated
March 15, 2004 and recorded March 31, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's Office 1o Instrument No. 200403347

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES TS VESTED IN Ryan A. Heim and Tori M. Heim, hig wife, by Deed

from Jarrod P. Noss, unmarried, dated 08/03/2004, recorded 08/04/2004 in Ingtrument
Number 200408961.

Premises being: 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100
Tax Parcel {102-04-107-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Market Street, said pin being the comer of a lot now or late of Britton
Cole;

THENCE along Market Street, South 65 degrees, 15 minutes West, 61.5 feet to an iron pin, said pin being the corner of a
lot now or late of Nora Polk;

THENCE along lot now or late of Nora Polk, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 30.03 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 11.7 feel to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 50 degrees, 45 minutes West, 67 feel 10 an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 56 degrees, 03 minutes West 60.1 fcet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 5§ degrees, 40 minutes West, 175.1 feet to an iron post comer on line of land now or late of
Peter Laubach;

THENCE along said land now or late of Peter Laubach, North 16 degrees, 45 minutes East, 34.7 feet to an iron pipe cormer
of a lot now or late of Britton Cole;

THENCE by lot now or late of Britton Cole, South 53 degrees, 45 minutes East, 382.5 feet to the PI.LACE OF
BEGINNING.

BEING the same property or premises conveyed to Jarrod P. Noss by Deed of Paula B. Noss, Married, said deed dated
March 15, 2004 and recorded March 31, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200403347,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ryan A. Heim and Tori M. Heim, his wife, by Deed
from Jarrod P. Nosg, unmarried, dated 08/03/2004, recorded 08/04/2004 in Instrument
Number 2004089%61.

Premises being: 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100
Tax Parcel #02-04-1067-00,000



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any ioss,

{SEAL)

vt

fore sheriff®s sale thereof.
1 J_k

(Attomey for Plaintifts)

y such property iy

T
[

Samus A

destruction or removal of an

_ the SherilT'ts hereby

released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named execution by insurance,

which insurgnee is hereby waive

WATVER OF INSURANCE - Now, .

(SEAL)

for Plaintilfs)

{Altom

e

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa,

Sir: —- There will be placed in your hands

675 MARKET ST\R]:_‘\ET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100

T

)

S - . i .
r}\Jw‘TMJh}liﬁiAttomey for Plaintiff

It Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Pleasc do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



SHERIFF’S RETURN

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
No. 2009-CV-34CD  Term, 200
RYAN A. HEIM
TORI M, HEIM
WRIT
Defendants
ISSUED
NOW, 201 High Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff ol County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Detendants alleged address is

Sherift, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O’'Clock m., scrved the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contlents thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed belore me Sc Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copics. Do nol detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plamtiit Court Number
GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC 2009-Cv-34
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

RYAN A. HEIM & TORI M. HEIM

EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, E1C, TO SERVICL: OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE 1 EVIED, ATTACHIED OR SALE.
RYAN A HEIM
AT

ADRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Baro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
675 MARKET STREET, BENTON. PA 17814-8100

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER [NFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDFTING

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

SERVICE.

NOW, _ » 200_, L, Sherilt of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritf of

County, 10 execute the within and make return thereol uccording to law.

Sherift ol

C(SI UMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WA TCHMAN --- Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, afler notitying person of levy or
attachment without Liability on the part of such deputy or shenifT to any plaintifi herein for any loss, destryciion or removal ol any such property before

sheriiT™s sale thereot,

Signature of Atterncy or other Originator requesiing service on behalf of XX Plaintift
_ Defendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Telephone Number Date

(215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY —

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

ALFFIRMED and subscribed to before me Lhis day S0 ANSWLRS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of . . 20
Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Lxpiration date

Plaintit? Court Number
GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC 2009-CV-34
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
RYAN A. HEIM & TORI M, HEIM EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

J TORT M. HEIM

AT ADDRRESS {Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. St and Zip Code)

675 MARKTET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, ) _+ 200_, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SheriTof ___
County, o execule the within and make return thercol according to law.

Sheriff of COTUMBLA County, Penma.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT O EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheeift Tevying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchmun, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after noti tying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherill o amy plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore
sheriifs sale thereof.

Signature ol Allorney or other Origmator requesting service on behalf of XX Plainii(f Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 Juhn F, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, I’A 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PFLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subseribed to before me this ) day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. SheniiT

of ) 20

Signature of Shenfl Date

SherilT of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintift Court Mumber
GMAC MORTGAGE, LI.C 2009-CV-34
Octendant Type or Wit of Complaini
RYAN A, HEIM & TORI M. HEIM EXECUTION/NOTICT. OF SALE
SERV NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or REL, Apuriment No., Ciry, Bor, Twp., State and Zip Code)

675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, on 200_, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherifTof ___
County, to cxecule the within and make return thercof according to law.

Sherif‘fofCOLUMBfA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVLR OF WATCTIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notilymg person of levy or
altachment without liahility on the part of such deputy or sheritf to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction ot removal of any such property before
sheril s sule thereof.

Signatarc o' Attomey or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Lrate
_ Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center al Suburban Statien, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boutevard, Suite 1400 (215}563-7000
Phitadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me (his day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherift

ol ) 20

Signature of Sherilf Date

Sheriff of




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V8,
RYAN A.HEIM No. 2009-CV-34 Term 200
TORI M. HEIM

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

To the Director of the Office of Judicial Support

Issue writ of exccution in the above mattct:

Amount Due $72.405.91
Additional Fees and Costs $1.666.00
Interest from 2/18/09 (o Sale b and costs.

At $12.07 per dicm

Note: Pleasc attach description of Property.
PHS#191787



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Market Street, said pin being the corner of a lot now or late of Britton
Cole;

THENCE along Market Street, South 65 degrees, 15 minutes West, 61.5 feet to an iron pin, said pin being the corner of a
lot now or late of Nora Polk;

THENCE along lot now or late of Nora Polk, North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West, 30.03 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees, 45 minutcs West, 11.7 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 50 degrees, 45 minutes West, 67 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the samc, North 56 degrees, 03 minutes West 60.1 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same, North 51 degrees, 40 minutes West, 175.1 feet to an iron post corner on line of land now or late of
Peter Laubach;

THENCE along said land now or late of Peter Laubach, North 16 degrees, 45 minutes East, 34.7 feet to an iron pipe corner
of a lot now or late of Britton Cole;

THENCE by lot now or late of Britton Cole, South 53 degrees, 45 minutes East, 382.5 feet to the PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

BEING the same property or premiscs conveyed o Jarrod P. Noss by Decd of Paula B, Noss, Married, said deed dated
March 15, 2004 and recorded March 31, 2004 at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200403347,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ryan A. Heim and Tori M. Heiwm, his wife, by Deed
from Jarrod P. Noss, unmarried, dated 08/03/2004, recorded 08/04/2004 in Instrument
Number 200408961.

Premiscs being: 675 MARKET STREET, BENTON, PA 17814-8100
Tax Parccl ##02-04-107-00,000
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ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 13148 28047
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 :
PHILADELPHIA, PA 15103-1814
DATE AMOUNT h
0z/25/2009 krEFkE=x1 350,20 ¢

Pay ONE. TEQUSAND THREE AUNDRED FIFTY ZND 00/100 DOLLARS Void oter 130 days

To The | . Sheriff of Cclumbia County :
" Order © - 35 W Main Street

of Bloomsburg, PR 17§15
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